# CH \$215.00 304676

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM545433

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Calderon Textiles LLC		10/11/2019	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BMO Harris N.A.
Street Address:	111 W. Monroe St.
Internal Address:	5 W
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3046765	CELEBRATION	
Registration Number:	3133692	COMFORTWEAVE	
Registration Number:	2941601	CAMELOT	
Registration Number:	2960965	MICROTEX	
Registration Number:	3848365	MICROTEX	
Registration Number:	3730007	CALDERON LUXURIA COLLECTION	
Serial Number:	77689660	LOOPOWER	
Serial Number:	77787761	MICROSHEEN	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3177133500

Email: tmtaftdocket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Zach Gordon

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Ste 3500 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zach Gordon

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0861

900519557

SIGNATURE:	/Zach Gordon/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=02.b. Release of Trademark Security Agreement - BMO (4773-852)#page1.tif				
source=02.b. Release of Trademark Security Agreement - BMO (4773-852)#page2.tif				

source=02.b. Release of Trademark Security Agreement - BMO (4773-852)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0862

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

October 11, 2019

**WHEREAS**, CALDERON TEXTILES LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>") entered into that certain Trademark and License Security Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2012, in favor of BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2012 at Reel 4773, Frame 0852 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein but otherwise not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and Lien on all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following Collateral of Grantor (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and all exclusive Trademark Licenses providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any rights under any Trademark, including the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto;
  - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

The Agent acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0863

## (Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement)

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.,

as Agent

Terrence McKenna

Director

CHICAGO/#3364456

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0864

# $\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.	Owner
CELEBRATION	January 17, 2006	3,046,765	Calderon Textiles
			LLC
COMFORTWEAVE	August 22, 2006	3,133,692	Calderon Textiles
			LLC
CAMELOT	April 19, 2005	2,941,601	Calderon Textiles
			LLC
MICROTEX	June 7, 2005	2,960,965	Calderon Textiles
			LLC
MICROTEX	September 14, 2010	3,848,365	Calderon Textiles
			LLC
CALDERON	December 22, 2009	3,730,007	Calderon Textiles
LUXURIA			LLC
COLLECTION			
LOOPOWER*	October 6, 2009	77/689660	Calderon Textiles
			LLC
MICROSHEEN*	August 31, 2010	77/787761	Calderon Textiles
			LLC

<sup>\*</sup>unregistered material Trademarks

CHICAGO/#3364456.1

**RECORDED: 10/16/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0865